
2024 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-30   Conf: 8-20   Home: 5-11   Away: 10-19   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (348), Opp (338)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (3), Beach (1), Glumac (1), Steinbugl (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Boyles (1), Muffie (1), Ramach (1), Turcovski (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Ramach (6), Reynolds (2), Helms (1), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Clifford 2, Holzapfel 2, Hammerle 1, Shultz 1,
Tomb 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-189), Ramach (40-49), Reynolds (22-29), Tomb (14-18), Helms (13-14), Shultz (10-14),
Squiric (8-8), Boyles (6-6), Clifford (6-11), Donis (6-6), Hammerle (4-7), Shuey (4-6), Hoener (3-3), Petroff (3-3), Roberts (3-4), Caporossi

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Ulery, Josh .313 49-48 166 37 52 15 3 4 38 85 .512 20 7 20 0 .395 7 0 6-6 62 112 15 .921
13 Ebeling, Alex .303 38-37 109 28 33 2 0 0 16 35 .321 30 1 22 0 .454 1 3 1-2 33 2 2 .946
3 Glumac, Alex .293 47-47 150 33 44 4 0 1 18 51 .340 29 11 28 1 .440 1 1 17-20 70 88 8 .952
4 Rhodes, Erik .274 43-38 117 24 32 4 2 1 18 43 .368 15 1 19 0 .358 1 4 8-10 46 6 2 .963
27 Boyles, Devon .268 47-42 127 32 34 9 3 2 19 55 .433 29 8 41 1 .428 2 1 6-7 264 17 6 .979
9 Steinbugl, Aidan .263 40-38 118 24 31 10 2 2 18 51 .432 19 6 27 3 .392 0 0 3-5 24 62 7 .925
1 Turcovski, Justin .260 48-48 150 32 39 10 5 6 44 77 .513 28 3 40 1 .380 3 2 8-9 87 3 1 .989
12 Reffner, Karson .333 4-1 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
18 Muffie, Lucas .289 16-10 38 3 11 3 0 1 8 17 .447 3 3 6 0 .386 0 0 1-1 21 2 1 .958
20 Helms, Nathan .238 10-6 21 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .286 5 0 8 1 .385 0 0 0-0 42 3 2 .957
23 Beach, Evan .231 5-4 13 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 2 2 1 0 .412 0 0 0-0 21 9 3 .909
29 Iseminger, Calvin .212 17-11 33 5 7 0 0 3 9 16 .485 10 1 13 0 .400 1 0 1-2 3 2 1 .833
2 Roberts, Brody .193 25-18 57 6 11 0 1 0 9 13 .228 2 2 6 1 .238 2 4 0-1 10 2 2 .857
16 Prosper, Garrett .183 32-23 71 9 13 2 0 1 7 18 .254 10 0 25 1 .280 1 0 0-0 63 4 2 .971
5 Ramach, Zachary .178 30-26 73 6 13 2 1 0 6 17 .233 9 3 12 1 .291 1 1 0-0 145 16 1 .994
6 Helgert, Seth .176 14-3 17 3 3 0 1 0 0 5 .294 2 1 4 1 .300 0 0 0-0 5 10 0 1.000
10 Donis, Noah .167 10-2 12 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 2 1 5 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
21 Reynolds, Josh .154 23-21 65 8 10 6 0 0 10 16 .246 8 4 18 0 .275 3 0 0-0 133 13 2 .986
22 Donaldson, Cam .140 18-12 43 2 6 2 0 0 6 8 .186 5 0 12 1 .229 0 1 1-1 12 21 0 1.000
24 Maun, Joey .125 12-4 16 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .125 6 0 11 0 .348 1 0 0-1 11 0 1 .917
8 Wells, Ethan .000 3-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .251 49-49 1408 262 353 70 18 21 233 522 .371 234 54 324 12 .373 24 18 52-65 1078 423 72 .954
Opponents .294 49-49 1418 310 417 66 10 26 269 581 .410 200 72 321 23 .403 21 30 75-97 1118 376 48 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Lea, Luke 3.06 1-1 10 0 0 0-1 0 17.2 13 7 6 5 6 2 0 2 .210 0 5 2 3 1
2 Roberts, Brody 3.86 1-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 7.0 5 3 3 7 5 0 0 0 .217 3 3 0 0 1
35 Tomb, Ben 4.10 3-4 11 11 1 0-1 0 52.2 42 36 24 29 50 4 1 4 .225 0 16 0 3 2
7 Caporossi, Antonio 4.50 0-2 15 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 18 16 7 9 8 2 0 1 .295 0 3 0 1 0
4 Rhodes, Erik 4.58 1-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 17.2 17 10 9 12 12 4 1 1 .262 4 1 1 1 3
36 Clifford, Brandon 4.59 1-2 12 11 0 0-0 0 49.0 53 28 25 27 31 4 1 3 .283 1 7 1 1 2
15 Hammerle, Austin 5.52 3-2 14 3 0 0-2 1 29.1 41 22 18 10 38 10 3 0 .345 4 7 0 2 4
11 Shultz, Rodney 5.58 3-4 12 12 2 1-0 0 61.1 58 48 38 34 82 10 2 1 .246 5 7 0 3 3
31 Myers, Zach 6.99 0-4 12 2 0 0-0 0 28.1 42 27 22 7 24 10 2 6 .344 1 3 0 0 3
25 Hoener, Jared 7.36 0-1 10 2 0 0-1 0 11.0 19 13 9 2 10 0 0 1 .373 0 1 0 0 2
33 Holzapfel, Garret 8.53 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 19 15 12 6 9 4 0 1 .373 1 5 0 1 2
27 Boyles, Devon 8.59 0-2 8 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 6 10 7 14 8 1 0 0 .222 4 1 0 1 1
28 Squiric, Taylor 9.31 1-0 9 1 0 0-1 0 9.2 12 12 10 12 10 3 0 0 .300 3 5 0 0 1
30 Shuey, Seth 9.93 2-5 11 5 0 0-0 0 22.2 40 28 25 8 12 7 0 2 .392 1 3 0 1 4
32 Petroff, Alec 12.00 2-1 7 1 0 0-1 0 6.0 10 8 8 1 5 4 0 1 .370 0 1 2 1 1
17 Kaminsky, Ethan 15.88 1-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 5.2 12 10 10 1 4 1 0 1 .444 0 1 0 1 0
14 Donis, Roman 17.47 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 5.2 6 11 11 11 4 0 0 1 .300 0 2 0 1 0
38 Slis, Zach 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 4 4 4 3 0 0 1 .143 1 1 0 1 0
40 Zadroga, Noah 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.25 19-30 172 49 3 3 1 360.0 417 310 250 200 321 66 10 26 .294 28 72 6 21 30
Opponents 5.58 30-19 154 49 7 4 9 372.2 353 262 231 234 324 70 18 21 .251 35 54 4 24 18



(2-3), Kaminsky (2-2), Lea (2-2), Myers (2-3)   



2024 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Donaldson, Cam 33 12 21 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Helgert, Seth 15 5 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Reffner, Karson 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Holzapfel, Garret 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Shuey, Seth 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
31 Myers, Zach 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Wells, Ethan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Donis, Roman 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
32 Petroff, Alec 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Ramach, Zachary 162 145 16 1 .994 1 40 9 .816 6 0
1 Turcovski, Justin 91 87 3 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Reynolds, Josh 148 133 13 2 .986 1 22 7 .759 2 0
27 Boyles, Devon 287 264 17 6 .979 24 6 0 1.000 0 0
16 Prosper, Garrett 69 63 4 2 .971 6 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rhodes, Erik 54 46 6 2 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Muffie, Lucas 24 21 2 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Helms, Nathan 47 42 3 2 .957 0 13 1 .929 1 0
3 Glumac, Alex 166 70 88 8 .952 22 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ebeling, Alex 37 33 2 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Clifford, Brandon 16 2 13 1 .938 0 6 5 .545 0 0
9 Steinbugl, Aidan 93 24 62 7 .925 7 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ulery, Josh 189 62 112 15 .921 21 0 0 — 0 0
24 Maun, Joey 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Beach, Evan 33 21 9 3 .909 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Roberts, Brody 14 10 2 2 .857 0 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Iseminger, Calvin 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Tomb, Ben 9 0 7 2 .778 0 14 4 .778 0 0
11 Shultz, Rodney 13 2 8 3 .769 0 10 4 .714 0 0
10 Donis, Noah 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hammerle, Austin 11 4 4 3 .727 0 4 3 .571 0 0
28 Squiric, Taylor 3 0 2 1 .667 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
26 Lea, Luke 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Caporossi, Antonio 3 0 1 2 .333 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Kaminsky, Ethan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Hoener, Jared 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 Slis, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Zadroga, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1573 1078 423 72 .954 90 150 39 .794 9 0
Opponents 1542 1118 376 48 .969 72 104 25 .806 17 0


